*The results are based on our own research.
Falling of screwsCracked (foreign matter mixing)
and worn bit
Workpiece misalignment Screw tipping/Traverse
fastening/Slanting
HIOS PAT. Screw General Catalog 23B
Patented HIOS screw
innovative technology

make a chucking pin that is like a leaf
spring. Then make use of it to reliably
pick up screws.
We recommend to regularly replace the pin to
maintain chucking force longer. Replacement
chucking pins can be purchased as parts.
Gently pick the pin with pliers
or the like and pull it upward.
Removal Insertion
Regular replacement of chucking pin
Applications
Mechanism of
the chucking pin
How to replace
the pin
60 THSC4-20-60
80 THSC4-20-80
60 THSC4-26-60
80 THSC4-26-80
60 THSC4-30-60
80 THSC4-30-60
2.0
2.6
3.0
60 THSC5-30-60
80 THSC5-30-80
60 THSC5-40-60
80 THSC5-40-80
Ｈ4
Ｈ５
3.0
4.0
3.0 75 THSC5X-30-75
4.0 75 THSC5X-40-75
1/4HEX 3.0 75 THSC6XW-30-75
4.0 75 THSC6XW-40-75
5HEX
Specifications
(∅4)
L

80 ITH4-IT6S-80K-S20
60 ITH4-IT7S-60K-S20
80 ITH4-IT7S-80K-S20
60 ITH4-IT8S-60K-S20
80 ITH4-IT8S-80K-S20
60 ITH4-IT10S-60K-S20
80 ITH4-IT10S-80K-S20
60 ITH5-IT8S-60K-S20
80 ITH5-IT8S-80K-S20
60 ITH5-IT10S-60K-S20
80 ITH5-IT10S-80K-S20
60 ITH5-IT20S-60K-S20
80 ITH5-IT20S-80K-S20
6 75 IT6XW-IT6S-75K-S20
8 75 IT6XW-IT8S-75K-S20
10 75 IT6XW-IT10S-75K-S20
20 75 IT6XW-IT20S-75K-S20
25 75 IT6XW-IT25S-75K-S20
30 75 IT6XW-IT30S-75K-S20
Shank shape
   (bit drive)
Drive size Total length Part No.
1/4HEX

at
ur
al
 R
type
Screw Specification Chart
Intrtorque
Screw Specification Chart
Totupla Screw
Screw Specification Chart
HIOS Clover
22
Totupla ScrewTOTSUPLA PAT.
Patented HIOS screw
List of bits
60 THS4-20-60
80 THS4-20-80
60 THS4-26-60
80 THS4-26-80
60 THS4-30-60
80 THS4-30-80
60 THS5-20-60
80 THS5-20-80
60 THS5-26-60
80 THS5-26-80
60 THS5-30-60
80 THS5-30-80
60 THS5-40-60
80 THS5-40-80
5.0 60 THS5-50-60
2.0 75 THS5X-20-75
2.6 75 THS5X-26-75
3.0 75 THS5X-30-75
4.0 75 THS5X-40-75
5.0 75 THS5X-50-75
2.0 75 THS6XW-20-75
2.6 75 THS6XW-26-75
3.0 75 THS6XW-30-75
4.0 75 THS6XW-40-75
5.0 75 THS6XW-50-75
6.0 75 THS6XW-60-75
2.0
2.6
3.0
Shank shape